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PUBLIC DOCUMENT -
NOT PUBLIC DATA HAS BEEN EXISED

January 4, 2019

—Via Electronic Filing—
Daniel P. Wolf
Executive Secretary
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission
121 7" Place East, Suite 350
St. Paul, MN 55101

RE: ERRATUM
APPEAL OF INDEPENDENT ENGINEER REPORT FOR THE
SUNSHARE LINDEN PROJECT — COMMUNITY SOLAR GARDENS
Docker No. E002/M-19-29

Dear Mr. Wolf:

Northern States Power Company, doing business as Xcel Energy, submits to the
Minnesota Public Utilities Commission this Erratum regarding the Company’s
recently filed Appeal regarding the Independent Engineer Report for the SunShare
Linden Project.

After submission we determined that the not public version of Attachment E,
Sheets 32-37, contained blank pages instead of the content of the prior Settlement
Agreement. The attachment to this cover letter provides the corrected sheet
numbers 32-37 of Attachment E that only apply to the not public version of
Attachment E.

We have electronically filed this document with the Minnesota Public Utilities
Commission, and copies have been served on the parties on the attached service
lists. Please contact me at James.R.Denniston@xcelenergy.com or 612-215-4656 if
you have any questions regarding this filing.

Sincerely,

/s/

JAMES R. DENNISTON
ASSISTANT GENERAL COUNSEL

Enclosure
c: Service List



PUBLIC DOCUMENT Docket No. E002/M-19-____
NOT PUBLIC DATA HAS BEEN EXCISED Xcel Energy Response
Attachment E: 31 of 60

IE Dispute
Previous Settlement Agreement
Attachment B: 1 of 1

PUBLIC DOCUMENT -
NOT PUBLIC DATA HAS BEEN EXCISED

Attachment B to this response is marked as “Non-Public” pursuant to Minn.
Stat. §13.37, subd. 1(b). This information is subject to efforts to maintain its
secrecy. This information derives independent economic value, actual or
potential, claimed by the customers, from not being generally known to, and
not being readily ascertainable by proper means by, other persons who can
obtain economic value from its disclosure or use.

Attachments B is marked as “Not-Public” in its entirety. Pursuant to Minn.
Rule 7829.0500, subp. 3, the Company provides the following description of

the excised material:

1. Nature of the Material: Attachment B includes a Settlement
Agreement between Xcel Energy and SunShare.

2. Authors: The settlement information was prepared by Xcel
Energy and SunShare and signed by all parties.

3. Importance: The terms of this Settlement Agreement require non-
public treatment.

4. Date the Information was Prepared: Attachment B was prepared
in December 2016 and signed by all parties by January 3, 2017.

[PROTECTED DATA BEGINS
PROTECTED DATA ENDS]



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paget Pengelly, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, propetly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis,
Minnesota; or

xx by electronic filing.

Docket Nos.: E002/M-13-867 & E002/M-19-29

Dated this 4™ day of January.

/s/

Paget Pengelly
Regulatory Administrator



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Paget Pengelly, hereby certify that I have this day served copies of the foregoing
document on the attached list of persons.

xx by depositing a true and correct copy thereof, propetly enveloped
with postage paid in the United States mail at Minneapolis,
Minnesota; or

xx by electronic filing.

Docket Nos.: E002/M-13-867 & E002/M-19-29

Dated this 4™ day of January.

/s/

Paget Pengelly
Regulatory Administrator
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Ross

Abbey

ross.abbey@us-solar.com

United States Solar Corp.

100 North 6th St Ste 222C

Minneapolis,
MN
55403

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Michael

Allen

michael.allen@allenergysol
ar.com

All Energy Solar

721 W 26th st Suite 211

Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55405

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

David

Amster Olzweski

david@mysunshare.com

SunShare, LLC

1774 Platte St

Denver,
CcoO
80202

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Sara

Baldwin Auck

sarab@irecusa.org

Interstate Renewable
Energy Council, Inc.

PO Box 1156

Latham,
NY
12110

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Laura

Beaton

beaton@smwlaw.com

Shute, Mihaly &
Weinberger LLP

396 Hayes Street

San Francisco,
CA
94102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Kenneth

Bradley

kbradley1965@gmail.com

2837 Emerson Ave S Apt
Cwi112

Minneapolis,
MN
55408

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Michael J.

Bull

mbull@mncee.org

Center for Energy and
Environment

212 Third Ave N Ste 560

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jessica

Burdette

jessica.burdette@state.mn.
us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place East
Suite 500
St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Generic Notice

Commerce Attorneys

commerce.attorneys@ag.st
ate.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

445 Minnesota Street Suite
1800

St. Paul,
MN
55101

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Arthur

Crowell

Crowell.arthur@yahoo.com

A Work of Art Solar

14333 Orchard Rd.

Minnetonka,
MN
55345

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official
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Timothy

DenHerder Thomas

timothy@cooperativeenerg
yfutures.com

Cooperative Energy
Futures

3500 Bloomington Ave. S

Minneapolis,
MN
55407

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

James

Denniston

james.r.denniston@xcelen
ergy.com

Xcel Energy Services, Inc.

414 Nicollet Mall, Fifth
Floor

Minneapolis,
MN
55401

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

lan

Dobson

residential.utilities@ag.stat
e.mn.us

Office of the Attorney
General-RUD

1400 BRM Tower
445 Minnesota St
St. Paul,
MN
551012130

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jason

Edens

jason@rreal.org

Rural Renewable Energy
Alliance

3963 8th Street SW

Backus,
MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Betsy

Engelking

betsy@geronimoenergy.co
m

Geronimo Energy

7650 Edinborough Way
Suite 725
Edina,
MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

John

Farrell

jfarrell@ilsr.org

Institute for Local Self-
Reliance

1313 5th St SE #303

Minneapolis,
MN
55414

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Sharon

Ferguson

sharon.ferguson@state.mn
.us

Department of Commerce

85 7th Place E Ste 280

Saint Paul,
MN
551012198

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Matthew D.

Forsgren

mforsgren@greeneespel.c
om

GREENE ESPEL PLLP

222 S. Ninth Street, Suite
2200

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Nathan

Franzen

nathan@geronimoenergy.c
om

Geronimo Energy

7650 Edinborough Way
Suite 725
Edina,
MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official
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Hal

Galvin

halgalvin@comcast.net

Provectus Energy
Development lic

1936 Kenwood Parkway

Minneapolis,
MN
55405

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Allen

Gleckner

gleckner@fresh-energy.org

Fresh Energy

408 St. Peter Street
Ste 220
Saint Paul,
Minnesota
55102

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Sean

Gosiewski

sean@afors.org

Alliance for Sustainability

2801 21st Ave S Ste 100

Minneapolis,
MN
55407

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Todd J.

Guerrero

todd.guerrero@kutakrock.c
om

Kutak Rock LLP

Suite 1750
220 South Sixth Street|
Minneapolis,
MN
554021425

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Timothy

Gulden

info@winonarenewableene
rgy.com

Winona Renewable
Energy, LLC

1449 Ridgewood Dr

Winona,
MN
55987

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Duane

Hebert

duane.hebert@novelenerg
y.biz

Novel Energy Solutions

1628 2nd Ave SE

Rochester,
MN
55904

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Kimberly

Hellwig

kimberly.hellwig@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth Street
Suite 4200
Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jan

Hubbard

jan.hubbard@comcast.net

7730 Mississippi Lane

Brooklyn Park,
MN
55444

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

John S.

Jaffray

jjaffray@jjrpower.com

JJIR Power

350 Highway 7 Suite 236

Excelsior,
MN
55331

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Linda

Jensen

linda.s.jensen@ag.state.m
n.us

Office of the Attorney
General-DOC

1800 BRM Tower 445
Minnesota Street

St. Paul,
MN
551012134

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official
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Julie

Jorgensen

juliejorgensen@greenmark
solar.com

Greenmark Solar

4630 Quebec Ave N

New Hope,
MN
55428-4973

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Michael

Kampmeyer

mkampmeyer@a-e-
group.com

AEG Group, LLC

260 Salem Church Road

Sunfish Lake,
Minnesota
55118

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Brad

Klein

bklein@elpc.org

Environmental Law &
Policy Center

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite
1600
Suite 1600
Chicago,
IL
60601

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Aaron

Knoll

aknoll@greeneespel.com

Greene Espel PLLP

222 South Ninth Street
Suite 2200
Minneapolis,

MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jon

Kramer

sundialjon@gmail.com

Sundial Solar

3209 W 76th St

Edina,
MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Michael

Krause

michaelkrause61@yahoo.c
om

Kandiyo Consulting, LLC

433 S 7th Street
Suite 2025
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55415

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Dean

Leischow

dean@sunrisenrg.com

Sunrise Energy Ventures

315 Manitoba Ave

Wayzata,
MN
55391

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Thomas

Melone

Thomas.Melone@AllcoUS.
com

Minnesota Go Solar LLC

222 South 9th Street
Suite 1600
Minneapolis,
Minnesota
55120

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Andrew

Moratzka

andrew.moratzka@stoel.co
m

Stoel Rives LLP

33 South Sixth St Ste 4200

Minneapolis,
MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Martin

Morud

mmorud@trunorthsolar.co
m

Tru North Solar

5115 45th Ave S

Minneapolis,
MN
55417

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official
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Rolf

Nordstrom

rnordstrom@gpisd.net

Great Plains Institute

2801 21ST AVE S STE 220

Minneapolis,
MN
55407-1229

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jeff

O'Neill

jeff.oneill@ci.monticello.mn
.us

City of Monticello

505 Walnut Street
Suite 1
Monticelllo,
Minnesota
55362

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Eric

Pasi

ericp@ips-solar.com

IPS Solar

2670 Patton Rd

Roseville,
MN
55113

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Dan

Patry

dpatry@sunedison.com

SunEdison

600 Clipper Drive

Belmont,
CA
94002

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Jeffrey C

Paulson

jeff.jcplaw@comcast.net

Paulson Law Office, Ltd.

4445 W 77th Street
Suite 224
Edina,

MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Joyce

Peppin

joyce@mrea.org

Minnesota Rural Electric
Association

11640 73rd Ave N

Maple Grove,
MN
55369

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

David

Shaffer

shaff081@gmail.com

Minnesota Solar Energy
Industries Project

1005 Fairmount Ave

Saint Paul,
MN
55105

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Doug

Shoemaker

dougs@mnRenewables.or
g

Minnesota Renewable
Energy

2928 5th Ave S

Minneapolis,
MN
55408

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Eric

Swanson

eswanson@winthrop.com

Winthrop & Weinstine

225 S 6th St Ste 3500
Capella Tower
Minneapolis,
MN
554024629

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Thomas P.

Sweeney Il

tom.sweeney@easycleane
nergy.com

Clean Energy Collective

P O Box 1828

Boulder,
CO
80306-1828

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official




First Name

Last Name

Email

Company Name

Address

Delivery Method

View Trade Secret

Service List Name

Lynnette

Sweet

Regulatory.records@xcele
nergy.com

Xcel Energy

414 Nicollet Mall FL 7

Minneapolis,
MN
554011993

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Anna

Tobin

atobin@greeneespel.com

Greene Espel PLLP

222 South Ninth Street
Suite 2200
Minneapolis,

MN
55402

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Pat

Treseler

pat.jcplaw@comcast.net

Paulson Law Office LTD

4445 W 77th Street
Suite 224
Edina,

MN
55435

Electronic Service

No

OFF_SL_13-867_Official

Daniel P

Wolf

dan.wolf@state.mn.us

Public Utilities Commission

121 7th Place East
Suite 350
St. Paul,
MN
551012147

Electronic Service

Yes

OFF_SL_13-867_Official
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